
B 36 SPARE PARTS LIST

NO PART NUMBER PART NAME PCS
WEIGHT (kg)

/ each
PICTURE OF PARTS

1 B36-01 MAIN BODY 1 30,51

2 B36-02 TABLE SHEET 1 65,98

3 B36-03
REDUCER CONNECTION 
SHEET

1 0,68

4 B36-04 REDUCER 1 48,20

5 B36-05 ADJUSTMENT KEY 1 0,42

6 B36-06 MACHINE PLATE 1 0,02

7 B36-07 CE LOGO 1 0,09

8 B36-08 DOOR HINGE 4 0,07

9 B36-09 ELECTRIC PLATE 1 9,30



10 B36-10 M12 WASHER 4 0,00

11 B36-11 M12X35 BOLT DIN933 4 0,01

12 B36-12 Ø70 BENDING SLEEVE 2 1,35

13 B36-13 Ø90 BENDING SLEEVE 1 3,04

14 B36-14 Ø110 BENDING SLEEVE 1 4,32

15 B36-15 Ø130 BENDING SLEEVE 1 6,45

16 B36-16 SWITCH PIN 6 0,02

17 B36-17 START BUTTON 1 0,48

18 B36-18 STOP BUTTON 1 0,48

19 B36-19 POWER LAMB 1 0,48

20 B36-20 GROUNDING STICKER 1 0,03

21 B36-21 SENSOR 2 0,01

22 B36-22 ELECTRIC STICKER 1 0,03



23 B36-23 P1 BENDING BUTTON 1 0,48

24 B36-24 P2 BENDING BUTTON 1 0,48

25 B36-25 P3 BENDING BUTTON 1 0,48

26 B36-26 BACK CONNECTION THRUST 4 1,60

27 B36-27 LEFT CONNECTION THRUST 2 1,60

28 B36-28 M12 SPRING WASHER 16 0,04

29 B36-29 M12X60 BOLT DIN933 16 0,01

30 B36-30 BRACKET THRUST 2 13,07

31 B36-31 ADJUSMENT SCREW 2 0,42

32 B36-32 HEAD CONNECTION THRUST 2 0,91

33 B36-33
M10 SPRING WASHER DIN
1140

4 0,01

34 B36-34 M10x 30 BOLT DIN933 4 0,01

35 B36-35 ADJUSMENT NUT 2 0,23



36 B36-36 M8X10 SETSKUR DIN914 1 0,33

37 B36-37 10X16X44 WEDGE 1 0,06

38 B36-38 BENDING DISC 1 30,40

39 B36-39 M6X10 BOLT DIN7985 4 0,01

40 B36-40 ZERO ADJUSMENT PIN 1 0,05

41 B36-41 TABLE COVER 1 5,27

42 B36-42 RIGHT DOOR 1 2,41

43 B36-43 DOOR LOCK 2 0,13

44 B36-44 GÖÇMAKSAN STICKER 1 0,02

45 B36-45 UNDER DOOR COVER 1 3,71

46 B36-46 M6X15 BOLT DIN6921 8 0,01

47 B36-47 FOOT PEDAL 1 2,05

48 B36-48 EMERGENCY STOP 1 0,02



49 B36-49 HANDLING STICKER 2 0,33

50 B36-50 LEFT-RIGHT SWITCH 1 0,67

51 B36-51 BUTTON PLATE 1 1,20

52 B36-52 BACK DOOR COVER 1 5,64

53 B36-53 M5X10 BOLT DIN7985 4 0,01

54 B36-54 MAN-AUTO SWITCH 1 0,67

55 B36-56 PLUG & SOCKET 1 0,35

56 B36-57 STIRRUP PIN 1 0,69

57 B36-58 STRAIGHT PIN 1 0,83

58 B36-59 PIN 5 1,77

59 B36-60 RETAINER 1 5,09

60 B36-61 SENSOR NUT 4 0,01

61 B36-62 SENSOR BRACKET 1 0,19



62 B36-63 RIGHT CONNECTION THRUST 2 1,59

63 B36-64 KEY NUT 2 0,01

64 B36-66
M6X35 COUNTERSINCK
HEAD BOLT DIN965

8 0,01

65 B36-67 PROG. ON OFF SWITCH 1 0,67

66 B36-68
M12X50mm HEXAGON HEAD
BOLT

4 0,01

67 B36-69 ACCESSORIES BOX 1 2,15

68 E - MOTOR 3KW 1500 MOTOR 1 26,00

69 NECK SHEET 1 0,10

70 E - MG36 ELECTRONIC CARD MG 035 1 0,18

71 25X40 CABLE CANAL 1 0,04

72 PYK2,5 TERMINALS 1 0,01

73 37,5X17,5 TERMINALS RAIL 1 0,01

74 E- 3TF4222 CONTACTOR 3 TF 4222 24 V 3 0,48



75 ONKA RAIL SUPPORT 1 0,10

76 E- CABLE CABLE 1 0,01

77 E- FUSE 1P- C6 FUSE 1P- C6 1 0,10

78
E- FUSE 3P-

C16A
FUSE 3P- C16A 1 0,31

79 E- 1016 GMS THERMIC 10-16 1 0,29

80 FITTINGS 5 0,10

81 E-TRANSF-E GMS 01 130 WAT TRANSFORM 1 2,17

82 IKY 0,75-1 +2,5 THIMBLE 1 0,01

83 E- 3TF2001 INI CONTACTOR 3TF 2001 24 1 0,40

84 MAIN SWITCH 1 0,12

85 ELECTRICAL ITEMS PLATE 1 8,30

86 BUTTON PLATE 1 1,20

87 DOOR KEY 1 0,70

88 COVER SHEET 1 1,00



89 USER MANUAL STICKER 1 0,05

90 OIL 220 1,5 LT 1 1,50


